504387939 05/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4434635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOMI SASAKI-WHALEN	05/18/2017
HARMONY KENSINGER	05/18/2017
LAUREN ELIZABETH BAKER	05/18/2017
DENISE DUNMAN THIGPEN	05/18/2017
HAYLEY STEWART	05/18/2017
TAYLOR BORUM	05/18/2017
JENNIFER G. SUMMERS	05/18/2017
JOCELYNE BARCHET	05/18/2017
TIFFANY REMBERT	05/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHOLESALE BOUTIQUE, LLC
Street Address:	10607 HIGHWAY 707
Internal Address:	SUITE 140
City:	MYRTLE BEACH
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29605684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

504387939

Fax Number: (864)271-4015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-4940

Email: IPDOCKET@MCNAIR.NET Correspondent Name: MCNAIR LAW FIRM, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 447

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-0447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058522.00010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS L. LINEBERRY
SIGNATURE:	/Doug Lineberry/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017
Total Attachments: 18	
source=Assignments9#page1.tif	
source=Assignments9#page2.tif	
source=Assignments9#page3.tif	
source=Assignments9#page4.tif	
source=Assignments9#page5.tif	
source=Assignments9#page6.tif	
source=Assignments9#page7.tif	
source=Assignments9#page8.tif	
source=Assignments9#page9.tif	
source=Assignments9#page10.tif	
source=Assignments9#page11.tif	
source=Assignments9#page12.tif	
source=Assignments9#page13.tif	
source=Assignments9#page14.tif	
source=Assignments9#page15.tif	
source=Assignments9#page16.tif	
source=Assignments9#page17.tif	
source=Assignments9#page18.tif	

WHEREAS, I, Naomi Sasaki-Whalen, 362 Green Creek Bay Circle, Murrells Inlet, South Carolina 29576, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PARTIALLY SEE THROUGH PURSE for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/605,684, filed May 30, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Wholesale Boutique, LLC, 10607 Highway 707, Suite 140, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Wholesale Boutique, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Wholesale Boutique, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

1313137v1

1455347v1

1313137v1

WHEREAS, I, Harmony Kensinger, 3891 Myrtle Pointe Drive, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PARTIALLY SEE THROUGH PURSE for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/605,684, filed May 30, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Wholesale Boutique, LLC, 10607 Highway 707, Suite 140, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Wholesale Boutique, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Wholesale Boutique, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

1313137v1

Z D

1456328v1

1313137v1

WHEREAS, I, Lauren Elizabeth Baker, 54 Wildgoose Lane, Bishopville, South Carolina 29010, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PARTIALLY SEE THROUGH PURSE for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/605,684, filed May 30, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Wholesale Boutique, LLC, 10607 Highway 707, Suite 140, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Wholesale Boutique, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Wholesale Boutique, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

1313137v1

5/18/2017 Sawen Elizabeth Baker

Date Lauren Elizabeth Baker

1456329v1

WHEREAS, I, Denise Dunman Thigpen, 2467 Sailfish Drive, Murrells Inlet, South Carolina 29576, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PARTIALLY SEE THROUGH PURSE for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/605,684, filed May 30, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Wholesale Boutique, LLC, 10607 Highway 707, Suite 140, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Wholesale Boutique, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Wholesale Boutique, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

1313137v1

5/18/17 Denise Dunman Thispeck
Date Denise Dunman Thigpen

(456330v)

WHEREAS, I, Hayley Stewart, 3913 Carnegie Avenue, Apartment 228, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PARTIALLY SEE THROUGH PURSE for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/605,684, filed May 30, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Wholesale Boutique, LLC, 10607 Highway 707, Suite 140, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Wholesale Boutique, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Wholesale Boutique, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

1313137v1

5-18-17

1456331v1

Hayley Slewart

1313137v1

WHEREAS, I, Taylor Borum, 3910 St. Ives Road, Unit 424, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PARTIALLY SEE THROUGH PURSE for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/605,684, filed May 30, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Wholesale Boutique, LLC, 10607 Highway 707, Suite 140, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Wholesale Boutique, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Wholesale Boutique, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

1313137v1

5/18/2017

Date

1486332v1

Laylor Borum-

131313751

WHEREAS, I, Jennifer G. Summers, 316 Sanctuary Court, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PARTIALLY SEE THROUGH PURSE for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/605,684, filed May 30, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Wholesale Boutique, LLC, 10607 Highway 707, Suite 140, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Wholesale Boutique, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Wholesale Boutique, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

1313137v1

5/18/17

Date

1456335v1

Jennistr

1313137v1

WHEREAS, I, Jocelyne Barchet, 7092 Sonya Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37209, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PARTIALLY SEE THROUGH PURSE for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/605,684, filed May 30, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Wholesale Boutique, LLC, 10607 Highway 707, Suite 140, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Wholesale Boutique, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Wholesale Boutique, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

1313137v1

5/18/2017	Gocalyna Barchet
Date	Jocelyne Barchet
1456336vl	

1313137v1

WHEREAS, I, Tiffany Rembert, 810 South Wise Drive, Sumter, South Carolina 29150, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PARTIALLY SEE THROUGH PURSE for which a United States Patent Application was filed; hereby authorize and request attorney, Douglas L. Lineberry, of McNair Law Firm, P.A., P.O. Box 447, Greenville, South Carolina 29602, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 29/605,684, filed May 30, 2017) the filing date and application number of said application when known; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, Wholesale Boutique, LLC, 10607 Highway 707, Suite 140, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said Patent Rights or any provisional, design, utility, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to assign the above identified Patent Application to Wholesale Boutique, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Wholesale Boutique, LLC any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Wholesale Boutique, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE]

1313137v1

1456338v1

1313137v1

PATENT REEL: 042525 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 05/30/2017